PROXY

FOR THE ANNUAL MEETING OF HIDDEN SPRINGS TOWNHOMES HOA, INC. DECEMBER 14,2023

I (We) the undersigned homeowner(s) in the Hidden Springs Townhomes HOA, Inc. do hereby represent that I (we) are entitled to vote at the Annual Meeting of the Association on Thursday, December 14,2023 and that all association assessments or other charges are paid in full. Receipt of Notice of the Annual Meeting of the Association is hereby acknowledged.

I (We do) hereby designate and appoint ______as my true and lawful Proxy holder, or in the absence of designating a person as Proxy, do herein appoint:

Heather Alcott-President of the board Hidden Springs Townhomes HOA Inc.

With full power of substitution, for and in the name, place, and stead of the undersigned to exercise the vote which I (we) would be entitled to exercise if personally present at the Annual Meeting of the Association to be held on Thursday, December 14,2023 at the Clubhouse of Hidden Springs Townhomes HOA, Inc., and at all adjournments thereof.

The undersigned hereby revokes any Proxy heretofore executed by me (us) to vote at the Annual Meeting. This Proxy shall be valid at the Annual Meeting, all subsequent substitute meetings, and shall be revoked by my attendance at such meeting. This Proxy cannot otherwise be revoked except by written notice delivered to the Secretary of the Association at or before the Annual Meeting or any adjournments thereafter.

The undersigned understands and acknowledges that, with the return of this Proxy to the Board of Directors for filing with the Secretary of the Association, the above-named Proxy has full authority to vote for me (us) on all matters coming before this Meeting.

The undersigned has executed this proxy this _____day of _____2023.

Signature of Owner

Printed Name of Owner

Signature of Owner

Printed Name of Owner

Hidden Springs Address

Owner Address if Different

Notes: All owners of record must sign the Proxy. If a Corporation, the Secretary of the Corporation must sign and affix its corporate seal.

If you cannot attend the meeting and you do not have a Proxy holder who will be attending in your place, please mail this Proxy to Hidden Springs Townhomes HOA, Inc. 100 Spring Way Square, Canton, GA 30114 or email to coordinator@hiddenspringstownhomes.com.